January 2019. However, effective 1 January 2019, lease payments relating to the revised lease term after modification

are recognised as income on straight-line basis over the extended lease term.

(d) Effective on 1 January 2019, the Group has applied IFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts with Customers” (“IFRS 15”) to

allocate consideration in the contract to each lease components. The change in allocation basis has had no material

impact on the consolidated financial statements of the Group for the current year.

HENAN JINMA ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED   2019 Annual Report

108 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2019

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) (continued)

2.1 IFRS 16 “Lease” (continued)

As a lessor (continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the consolidated statement of financial position at 1

January 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Notes

Carrying

amounts

previously

reported at 31

December 2018 Adjustments

Carrying

amounts

under

IFRS 16 at

1 January 2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current Assets

Prepaid lease payments (a) 114,050 (114,050) —

Right-of-use assets — 121,534 121,534

Other receivables

 – Rental deposits (b) 200 (32) 168

Current Assets

Prepaid lease payments (a) 2,936 (2,936) —

Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities — 1,031 1,031

Non-current Liabilities

Lease liabilities — 3,485 3,485

Note: For the purpose of reporting cash flows from operating activities under indirect method for the year ended 31 December
2019, movements in working capital have been computed based on opening consolidated statement of financial position
as at 1 January 2019 as disclosed above.

HENAN JINMA ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED   2019 Annual Report

109NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2019

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING